University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

3-9-2016

SB38-15/16: Resolution Amending Bylaws, KBGA

Wyatt Smith

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions
Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Smith, Wyatt, "SB38-15/16: Resolution Amending Bylaws, KBGA" (2016). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 526.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/526

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana		
2	Resolution Amending Bylaws		
3	March 9 th , 2015		
4	SB38-15/16		
5	Authored by: Wyatt Smith, ASUM Senator;		
6	Sponsored by:		
7	• •		
8	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) is bound by its		
9	bylaws;		
10			
11	Whereas, the student radio station, KBGA, is an agency under ASUM;		
12			
13	Whereas, KBGA is a highly valued, student-owned and operated entity that provides high		
14	quality radio programming to the Missoula community;		
15	1		
16	Whereas, the ASUM Radio Board is responsible for general oversight of KBGA,		
17	including but not limited to: the yearly appointment of the KBGA General Manager, all		
18	major format or structural changes to KBGA, and the approval of KBGA's yearly budget;		
19	major format of structural changes to IED of f, and the approval of IED of f & journey badget,		
20	Whereas, Section 12D of the ASUM Bylaws currently reads:		
21	wholeus, section 125 of the 115 o		
22	D. The Board shall oversee the general operations of KBGA. This shall include		
23	approval of all major format or structural changes, as well as approval of the		
24	student radio budget to be submitted by the General Manager on a yearly basis.		
25	After approval of the Board, the General Manager shall submit the budget to the		
26	ASUM Senate for approval.		
27	ABOM Schule for approval.		
21			
28	Whereas, there has been a lack of communication between the ASUM Radio Board and		
29	·		
	the ASUM Senate;		
30	Whomas frequent and transparent communication between the ACLIM Consta its		
31	Whereas, frequent and transparent communication between the ASUM Senate, its		
32	agencies, and its committees is crucial to these organizations' successful operations;		
33	Wheness in comparating many ACIIM involvement and eventials in the male we and		
34	Whereas, incorporating more ASUM involvement and oversight in the make-up and		
35	operations of the ASUM Radio Board will further foster frequent and transparent		
36	communication between ASUM and KBGA;		
37	Will do to the control of the contro		
38	Whereas, the current enrollment drop has affected KBGA;		
39			
40	Whereas, it is imperative to support other departments on campus through contracted		
41	services;		
42			
43	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that section 12D of the ASUM Bylaws shall read:		
44			

45 46	D. The Board shall oversee the general operations of KBGA. This shall include approval of all major format or structural changes, as well as approval of all		
47	contracted services and the student radio budget to be submitted by the Genera		
48	Manager on a yearly basis. After approval of the Board, the General Manager		
49	shall submit the budget to the	ASUM Senate for approval.	
50			
51	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, that these changes shall take effect immediately:		
52			
53	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, that a copy of this resolution be sent to Marlene		
54	Hendrickson, ASUM Accountant; Phoebe Hunter, ASUM Office Manager; and, all		
55	current members of the Radio Board.		
56			
57			
58			
59	Passed by Committee:	, 2016	
60			
61	Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2016	
62			
63			
64			
65	TZ '.1' TZ ' 1	D	
66	Kaitlin Hopingardner	Betsy Story	
67	Chair of Relations and Affairs	Chair of the Senate	